

TIP NO W-5601BX
FED AID NO HSIP-0210(35)
GRADING, PAVING AND DRAINAGE
INTERSECTION OF SR 1162 (BLACK CREEK RD) AND NC 210

0.032 MI

| | | | | BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY | RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS, INC. | | |
|----------------------|--------------|------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------|----------|
| | | | | ROCKY MOUNT, NC | WILSON, NC | GREENVILLE, NC | | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | 4223.00 | 10000.00 | | 5000.00 |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | 3082.74 | 5000.00 | | 3500.00 |
| 0003 | 0001000000-E | 200 | CLEARING & GRUBBING | Lump Sum | 3124.97 | 5000.00 | | 7500.00 |
| 0004 | 0008000000-E | 200 | SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING | 1 ACR | 2252.29 | 5000.00 | 7500.00 | 7500.00 |
| 0005 | 0022000000-E | 225 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 850 CY | 23.59 | 20051.50 | 17.50 | 14875.00 |
| 0006 | 0036000000-E | 225 | UNDERCUT EXCAVATION | 50 CY | 37.93 | 1896.50 | 27.00 | 1350.00 |
| 0007 | 0156000000-E | 250 | REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT | 1,340 SY | 7.31 | 9795.40 | 4.50 | 6030.00 |
| 0008 | 0995000000-E | 340 | PIPE REMOVAL | 42 LF | 12.93 | 543.06 | 35.75 | 1501.50 |
| 0009 | 1011000000-N | 500 | FINE GRADING | Lump Sum | 4085.82 | 15000.00 | | 7500.00 |
| 0010 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 20 TON | 58.28 | 1165.60 | 62.00 | 1240.00 |
| 0011 | 1330000000-E | 607 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 75 SY | 56.54 | 4240.50 | 50.00 | 3750.00 |
| 0012 | 1489000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B | 80 TON | 105.49 | 8439.20 | 125.00 | 10000.00 |
| 0013 | 1498000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B | 50 TON | 104.34 | 5217.00 | 125.00 | 6250.00 |
| 0014 | 1519000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B | 60 TON | 110.18 | 6610.80 | 190.00 | 11400.00 |
| 0015 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 10 TON | 423.06 | 4230.60 | 525.00 | 5250.00 |
| 0016 | 3656000000-E | 876 | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE | 200 SY | 4.40 | 880.00 | 9.75 | 1950.00 |
| 0017 | 4413000000-E | SP | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN | 20 SF | 49.55 | 991.00 | 27.00 | 540.00 |
| 0018 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | 4643.88 | 6000.00 | | 7500.00 |
| 0019 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 | 320 LF | 6.18 | 1977.60 | 8.00 | 2560.00 |
| 0020 | 4686000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120 | 320 LF | 6.18 | 1977.60 | 8.51 | 2723.20 |
| 0021 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 100 LF | 3.17 | 317.00 | 5.00 | 500.00 |
| 0022 | 6006000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 60 TON | 62.87 | 3772.20 | 65.00 | 3900.00 |
| 0023 | 6009000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL B | 20 TON | 63.76 | 1275.20 | 75.00 | 1500.00 |
| 0024 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 10 TON | 52.29 | 522.90 | 65.00 | 650.00 |
| 0025 | 6015000000-E | 1615 | TEMPORARY MULCHING | 1 ACR | 950.16 | 950.16 | 3850.00 | 3850.00 |
| 0026 | 6018000000-E | 1620 | SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING | 100 LB | 2.12 | 212.00 | 5.65 | 565.00 |
| 0027 | 6021000000-E | 1620 | FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING | 0.5 TON | 844.60 | 422.30 | 1000.00 | 500.00 |
| 0028 | 6024000000-E | 1622 | TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS | 200 LF | 11.57 | 2314.00 | 15.00 | 3000.00 |
| 0029 | 6029000000-E | SP | SAFETY FENCE | 100 LF | 2.11 | 211.00 | 5.00 | 500.00 |
| 0030 | 6030000000-E | 1630 | SILT EXCAVATION | 50 CY | 17.95 | 897.50 | 30.00 | 1500.00 |
| 0031 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 1,250 SY | 3.17 | 3962.50 | 3.25 | 4062.50 |
| 0032 | 6071010000-E | SP | WATTLE | 20 LF | 12.67 | 253.40 | 25.00 | 500.00 |
| 0033 | 6071020000-E | SP | POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) | 5 LB | 15.84 | 79.20 | 20.00 | 100.00 |
| 0034 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 0.8 ACR | 2639.40 | 2111.52 | 4000.00 | 3200.00 |
| 0035 | 6087000000-E | 1660 | MOWING | 0.4 ACR | 211.16 | 84.46 | 1600.00 | 640.00 |
| 0036 | 6090000000-E | 1661 | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 50 LB | 10.56 | 528.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| 0037 | 6093000000-E | 1661 | FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 0.25 TON | 844.62 | 211.16 | 1000.00 | 250.00 |
| 0038 | 6096000000-E | 1662 | SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING | 50 LB | 10.56 | 528.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| 0039 | 6108000000-E | 1665 | FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING | 0.5 TON | 844.60 | 422.30 | 1000.00 | 500.00 |

TIP NO W-5601BX
FED AID NO HSIP-0210(35)
GRADING, PAVING AND DRAINAGE
INTERSECTION OF SR 1162 (BLACK CREEK RD) AND NC 210

0.032 MI

| | | | | BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY | RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS, INC. | | | |
|----------------|--------------|------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | ROCKY MOUNT, NC | WILSON, NC | | GREENVILLE, NC | | | |
| 0040 | 6114500000-N | 1667 | SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING | 4 MHR | 63.35 | 253.40 | 50.00 | 200.00 | 35.00 | 140.00 |
| 0041 | 6117000000-N | SP | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 5 EA | 527.88 | 2639.40 | 175.00 | 875.00 | 250.00 | 1250.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | TOTAL | 111396.66 | TOTAL | 111458.00 | TOTAL | 136527.20 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 111396.66 | SUB-TOTAL | 111458.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 136527.20 |

TIP NO W-5601BX
FED AID NO HSIP-0210(35)
GRADING, PAVING AND DRAINAGE
INTERSECTION OF SR 1162 (BLACK CREEK RD) AND NC 210

0.032 MI

CHARLES W HUGHES CONSTRUCTION LLC LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION
SNOW HILL, NC WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|------|-----------------------------|----------|---------|----------|---------|----------|---------|-----------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 5000.00 | | 8500.00 | | 14000.00 |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | | 2500.00 | | 5500.00 | | 2500.00 |
| 0003 | 0001000000-E | 200 | CLEARING & GRUBBING | Lump Sum | | 2800.00 | | 1500.00 | | 15000.00 |
| 0004 | 0008000000-E | 200 | SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING | 1 ACR | 2500.00 | 2500.00 | 1500.00 | 1500.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 |
| 0005 | 0022000000-E | 225 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 850 CY | 20.75 | 17637.50 | 25.00 | 21250.00 | 20.00 | 17000.00 |
| 0006 | 0036000000-E | 225 | UNDERCUT EXCAVATION | 50 CY | 30.00 | 1500.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 | 100.00 | 5000.00 |
| 0007 | 0156000000-E | 250 | REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT | 1,340 SY | 6.50 | 8710.00 | 15.00 | 20100.00 | 10.00 | 13400.00 |
| 0008 | 0995000000-E | 340 | PIPE REMOVAL | 42 LF | 10.00 | 420.00 | 15.00 | 630.00 | 50.00 | 2100.00 |
| 0009 | 1011000000-N | 500 | FINE GRADING | Lump Sum | | 6200.00 | | 38750.00 | | 115000.00 |
| 0010 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 20 TON | 24.00 | 480.00 | 45.00 | 900.00 | 20.00 | 400.00 |
| 0011 | 1330000000-E | 607 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 75 SY | 45.00 | 3375.00 | 80.50 | 6037.50 | 50.00 | 3750.00 |
| 0012 | 1489000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B | 80 TON | 225.00 | 18000.00 | 110.00 | 8800.00 | 100.00 | 8000.00 |
| 0013 | 1498000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B | 50 TON | 225.00 | 11250.00 | 113.85 | 5692.50 | 100.00 | 5000.00 |
| 0014 | 1519000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B | 60 TON | 225.00 | 13500.00 | 118.00 | 7080.00 | 75.00 | 4500.00 |
| 0015 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 10 TON | 525.00 | 5250.00 | 405.00 | 4050.00 | 486.00 | 4860.00 |
| 0016 | 3656000000-E | 876 | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE | 200 SY | 2.05 | 410.00 | 5.00 | 1000.00 | 5.00 | 1000.00 |
| 0017 | 4413000000-E | SP | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN | 20 SF | 100.00 | 2000.00 | 15.00 | 300.00 | 44.00 | 880.00 |
| 0018 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | | 15000.00 | | 17000.00 | | 42000.00 |
| 0019 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 | 320 LF | 5.00 | 1600.00 | 6.05 | 1936.00 | 7.00 | 2240.00 |
| 0020 | 4686000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120 | 320 LF | 6.00 | 1920.00 | 6.35 | 2032.00 | 7.50 | 2400.00 |
| 0021 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 100 LF | 3.50 | 350.00 | 3.00 | 300.00 | 5.00 | 500.00 |
| 0022 | 6006000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 60 TON | 65.00 | 3900.00 | 61.55 | 3693.00 | 30.00 | 1800.00 |
| 0023 | 6009000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL B | 20 TON | 65.00 | 1300.00 | 70.00 | 1400.00 | 30.00 | 600.00 |
| 0024 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 10 TON | 65.00 | 650.00 | 45.00 | 450.00 | 25.00 | 250.00 |
| 0025 | 6015000000-E | 1615 | TEMPORARY MULCHING | 1 ACR | 500.00 | 500.00 | 1500.00 | 1500.00 | 1850.00 | 1850.00 |
| 0026 | 6018000000-E | 1620 | SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING | 100 LB | 12.00 | 1200.00 | 10.00 | 1000.00 | 2.00 | 200.00 |
| 0027 | 6021000000-E | 1620 | FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING | 0.5 TON | 1000.00 | 500.00 | 1500.00 | 750.00 | 950.00 | 475.00 |
| 0028 | 6024000000-E | 1622 | TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS | 200 LF | 25.00 | 5000.00 | 18.50 | 3700.00 | 1.00 | 200.00 |
| 0029 | 6029000000-E | SP | SAFETY FENCE | 100 LF | 3.50 | 350.00 | 3.00 | 300.00 | 6.00 | 600.00 |
| 0030 | 6030000000-E | 1630 | SILT EXCAVATION | 50 CY | 50.00 | 2500.00 | 30.00 | 1500.00 | 1.00 | 50.00 |
| 0031 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 1,250 SY | 1.50 | 1875.00 | 5.00 | 6250.00 | 2.00 | 2500.00 |
| 0032 | 6071010000-E | SP | WATTLE | 20 LF | 6.50 | 130.00 | 14.00 | 280.00 | 20.00 | 400.00 |
| 0033 | 6071020000-E | SP | POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) | 5 LB | 70.00 | 350.00 | 25.00 | 125.00 | 15.00 | 75.00 |
| 0034 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 0.8 ACR | 3000.00 | 2400.00 | 5000.00 | 4000.00 | 4800.00 | 3840.00 |
| 0035 | 6087000000-E | 1660 | MOWING | 0.4 ACR | 3000.00 | 1200.00 | 300.00 | 120.00 | 200.00 | 80.00 |
| 0036 | 6090000000-E | 1661 | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 50 LB | 50.00 | 2500.00 | 10.00 | 500.00 | 9.50 | 475.00 |
| 0037 | 6093000000-E | 1661 | FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 0.25 TON | 1000.00 | 250.00 | 2000.00 | 500.00 | 1500.00 | 375.00 |
| 0038 | 6096000000-E | 1662 | SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING | 50 LB | 50.00 | 2500.00 | 10.00 | 500.00 | 2.00 | 100.00 |
| 0039 | 6108000000-E | 1665 | FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING | 0.5 TON | 1000.00 | 500.00 | 1500.00 | 750.00 | 900.00 | 450.00 |

TIP NO W-5601BX
FED AID NO HSIP-0210(35)
GRADING, PAVING AND DRAINAGE
INTERSECTION OF SR 1162 (BLACK CREEK RD) AND NC 210

0.032 MI

| | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--------------------------|------------|
| | | | | | CHARLES W HUGHES CONSTRUCTION LLC | LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | | S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION | |
| | | | | | | SNOW HILL, NC | | | WILSON, NC |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------|-------------|------|---------------------------|---|-----|--------|---------|--------|--------|--------|---------|
| 0040 | 611450000-N | 1667 | SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING | 4 | MHR | 75.00 | 300.00 | 205.00 | 820.00 | 24.00 | 96.00 |
| 0041 | 611700000-N | SP | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 5 | EA | 250.00 | 1250.00 | 50.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 | 2500.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|----------------|--|--|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|
| | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | TOTAL | 149557.50 | TOTAL | 181996.00 | TOTAL | 276447.00 |
|--|--|--|----------------|--|--|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---------------|--|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | ROADWAY ITEMS | | | SUB-TOTAL | 149557.50 | SUB-TOTAL | 181996.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 276447.00 |
|--|--|--|---------------|--|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

| | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|-----------|
| BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY | 1 | 111396.66 |
| RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | 2 | 111458.00 |
| CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS, INC. | 3 | 136527.20 |
| CHARLES W HUGHES CONSTRUCTION LLC | 4 | 149557.50 |
| LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | 5 | 181996.00 |
| S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION | 6 | 276447.00 |